4 HV45
'fU !!iupertex inc. HV46
I
Preliminary
32-Channel Serial To Parallel Converter
with P-Channel Open Drain Outputs
Ordering Information
Recommended
Device Operating 44 J·Lead Quad
Voo Max Ceramic Chip Carrier
-300 HV4530DJ
HV45
-220 HV4522DJ
-300 HV4630DJ
HV46
-220 HV4622DJ
Features
o Processed with HVCMOS Technology
o Output voltages to -300V
o Source current minimum 60 mA
o Shift register speed 8 MHz
o Polarity and blanking inputs
o CMOS compatible inputs
o Forward and reverse shifting options
o 44-lead plastic and ceramic suriace mount packages
o Hi-Rei processing available
o Can be used with the HV55 and HV56 to provide 300V
push pull operation
Absoiute Maximum Ratings
Supply voltage, V DO 1 +0.5V to -16V
Off state output voltage HV4530/HV4630 +0.5V to -315V
HV45221 HV4622 +0.5V to -220V
Logic input levels 1
Ground currrent2
Continuous total power dissipation3
Storage temperature range